]
LTFOUNDATION

25 MARCH 2024

Grants Approved $1,188,820

Grant Applications: Granted Reguested
Atuitui Charitable Trust $4,000 $4,000
CS Art Charitable Trust $7,000 $8,500
Gabbys Starlit Hope Charitable Trust $6,750 $15,000
Graeme Dingle Foundation Southern $23,750 $30,000
Grasmere Indoor Bowls Club $350 $550
Hospice Southland Charitable Trust $35,000 $106,996
Invercargill Golf Club Inc $2,000 $2,500
Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub-Centre $1,250 $1,250
Kiwi Harvest Limited $10,000 $20,000
Netball South Zone Inc $112,500 $150,000
NZ Association of Radio Transmitters Southland Branch Inc $30,000 $50,000
Out of School Music Classes Invercargill $12,500 $25,000
Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland Inc $105,000 $125,000
Rugby Southland Inc $255,000 $340,000
Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust $5,770 $5,770
Southern Snooker and Billiards Association $7,250 $12,500
Southland Schools Pipe Band Programme Trust $50,700 $50,700
Te Oriori Trust $10,000 $50,000
The Hawthorndale Care Village Charitable Trust $500,000 $500,000
Tutuki Harnessing Potential Charitable Trust $10,000 $180,000

S o $1,188,820

Declaration of Interests:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting
with regard to that grant application.

1. Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Hospice Southland Charitable Trust.

2. Andrew Ward declared an interest in Invercargill Golf Club Inc.

3. Sean Bellew and Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Rugby Southland Inc.

4. Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in The Hawthorndale Care Village Charitable Trust.




